

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1980 of 2025

=====

MAHAMMADAABID SALIM GORI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MM SAIYED(1806) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

K R PATEL(7601) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR VAIBHAV N SHETH(5337) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.HIMANSHU PATEL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 06/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Additional Public Prosecutor, S.O.
to 14.11.2025.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

NABILA