

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 16121 of 2025

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 16121 of 2025**

**With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2693 of 2026**

**With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1980 of 2025**

=====

RAJUBHAI CHHELABHAI CHAVDA (BHARWAD)

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR VAIBHAV N SHETH(5337) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 15/06/2026

ORDER

Pursuant to the order of this court dated 5.5.2026, learned APP has produced on record a report submitted by the Police Inspector, Ankleshwar Rural police station. Learned advocate Ms.Kruti Shah appearing for the petitioner prays for time. At her request, stand over to 9.7.2026.

Manshi

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)